| 2023-2024 | Tuition and Fees Schedule |

Application & Enrollment Fees

e New Student Application - PreK-12 - One-time fee: $100 per student - Non-refundable

e Enrollment - PreK-12 - Annual Fee for new students, paid after acceptance: $200/per student

e Re-Enrollment PreK-12 - Annual Fee for returning students = $100/ per student ($200 after March 1st)

K - 12 Tuition Schedule

Kindergarten (All-Day) $5,848
First - Fifth Grades $6,779
Sixth - Eighth Grades $8,003
Ninth - Twelfth Grades $9,456

Automatic Discounts:

e  Multiple full-paying students from the same home
receive a 10% discount for the 2nd, 3rd, and 4th+

child.

Pay in Full - receive 2% (by August 1st)

Pre-K students are eligible for the full-payment
discount, but not for the multi-child discount.
e Families receiving tuition assistance are not eligible for

any discounts.

Preschool Tuition Schedule

Days 8-11AA:/|/I oorr"IZ-le:\fSPM
5 $4,368
3(M/W/F) $3,224
2(T/Th) $2,184

Sports Fees

HS Sports Fee (per sport)

HS Cross Country Fee
HS Basketball Fee

MS Sports Fee (per sport)

Full Day
8AM-2:45PM

$8,736
$6,448

$4,368

$185

$200

$225

$145

PreK - 12 Student Activity Fees*

Preschool $115 AM or PM/$230 Full Day
Elementary (K-5) $200
Middle School (6-8) $250
High School (9-12) $735

*Includes some field trips, instructional materials, class
activities, technology, yearbooks for E, MS & HS, School Day
Out, mini-terms, and Senior trip deposit for HS**,

**Senior Trip fee is a voluntary trip with their class, which adds
an additional approx. $700 to their student fees.

Bus Fees
Riders 1-way Roundtrip Annual Fee*
Per Ride/Monthly  Per Day/Monthly 1-Way /Roundtrip
Single Rider $6 /$65 $11/$110 $550 / $950
Family $11/$110 $18/%$190 $950/ $1650

* Monthly Payments are September through May

Course Fees

Choir Tour Fee $325
Drama Fee per show $140
Ind Arts/Culinary/Ag

Science/Art Class Fees $40/yr
Advanced Dual Credit* $65/cr

*Through Corban University - There are additional conditions and
prerequisites for these classes.



